

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 844**

November 29, 2005 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON INSURANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 20, line 8: after that line insert:

3 **“SECTION 37m.** 20.145 (5) (a) of the statutes is created to read:

4 20.145 (5) (a) *Funding for plan costs; general purpose revenue.* The amounts
5 in the schedule to be paid to the Health Insurance Risk–Sharing Plan Authority
6 under subch. III of ch. 149 for deposit in the Health Insurance Risk–Sharing Plan
7 fund under s. 149.11 (2).”.

8 **2.** Page 20, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
9 on page 22, line 12.

10 **3.** Page 22, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
11 on page 27, line 24.

1 **4.** Page 28, line 4: delete lines 4 to 19.

2 **5.** Page 32, line 21: after that line insert:

3 “**SECTION 78m.** 149.11 (2) (a) 7. of the statutes is created to read:

4 149.11 **(2)** (a) 7. The amount paid to the authority under s. 20.145 (5) (a).”.

5 **6.** Page 42, line 9: delete that line and substitute “sufficient to cover the
6 portion of plan costs specified in s. 149.143 (1) (a).”.

7 **7.** Page 43, line 18: after that line insert:

8 “**SECTION 127m.** 149.143 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by 2005 Wisconsin
9 Act (this act), is repealed and recreated to read:

10 “149.143 **(1)** (a) Sixty percent as follows:

11 1. First, \$5,000,000 from amounts paid to the authority under s. 20.145 (5) (a).

12 2. The remainder from premiums paid by eligible persons.”.

13 **8.** Page 61, line 3: delete the material beginning with “sections” and ending
14 with “77.92 (4)” on line 5 and substitute “section 71.26 (1) (be)”.

15 **9.** Page 61, line 24: delete “INSURER ASSESSMENT TAX CREDIT;”.

16 **10.** Page 62, line 4: delete the material beginning with “71.07 (5g),” and
17 ending with “77.92 (4)” on line 6 and substitute “71.26 (1) (be), 77.54 (9a) (a)”.

18 **11.** Page 62, line 13: after “20.145 (5)” insert “(by SECTION 37)”.

19 **12.** Page 62, line 15: after “149.11” insert “(by SECTION 78)”.

20 **13.** Page 62, line 18: after “149.143” insert “(by SECTION 127)”.

21 **14.** Page 63, line 6: after that line insert:

